



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 5259 of 2025

Smt. Savitri Devi

.....Revisionist(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Revisionist(s)	:	Rakesh Kumar Verma
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 85

HON'BLE MADAN PAL SINGH, J.

1. On the matter being taken up in the revised list, learned counsel for the revisionist, and the learned A.G.A. are present.
2. Office report dated 18th March, 2026 reflects that the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Sambhal has reported that notice could not be served upon opposite party no.2 due to incorrect address.
3. Learned counsel for the revisionist is directed to provide correct and proper address of opposite party no.2 within three days.
4. On receipt of the said correct and proper address, office to issue fresh notice to opposite party no.2 by speed post as well as through the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Sambhal fixing 16th April, 2026 as the date.
5. Both the opposite parties may file their respective counter affidavits by the next date fixed.
6. List this case on 16th April, 2026 as fresh.

March 19, 2026
Sushil/-

(Madan Pal Singh,J.)